

East Hampton Town Board

159 Pantigo Road East Hampton, NY 11937

ADOPTED

RESOLUTION 2012-276

Meeting: 03/15/12 07:00 PM Department: Town Attorney Category: Agreements, Contracts, Leases Prepared By: John Jilnicki

Initiator: John Jilnicki

Sponsors: Councilman Dominick Stanzione

DOC ID: 10670

Authrorize Contract - Plane Noise

WHEREAS, Plane Noise is a firm providing noise complaint management services for aircraft noise complaints, providing 24 hour monitoring and data management information that will assist the Town in identifying and collecting data on aircraft related to noise complaints and review of compliance with the Town's noise abatement procedures; and

WHEREAS, the Airport Manager has requested the Town Board engage the services of Plane Noise to provide the aforementioned services; and

WHEREAS, Plane Noise has proposed to provide the Town with Noise Complaint Management services at an annual cost of \$18,000.00, but has agreed to \$15,000.00; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Supervisor is hereby authorized to enter into an agreement on behalf of the East Hampton Town Airport to retain the services of Plane Noise, as set forth in their proposal dated October 20, 2011, at a cost not to exceed annual cost of \$15,000.00 payable monthly or semi-annually, from the appropriate airport budget account.

RESULT: ADOPTED [UNANIMOUS]

MOVER: Dominick Stanzione, Councilman

SECONDER: Theresa Quigley, Councilwoman

AYES: Van Scoyoc, Quigley, Stanzione, Overby, Wilkinson

Updated: 3/12/2012 3:17 PM by Florence Stone